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SUPPLY (WORKS AND SERVICES) (NO. 1)
1953-54.

No. 27 of 1953.

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the Con-
solidated Revenue Fund for the service of
the year ending the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and fifty-four,
for the purposes of Additions, New Works
and other Services involving Capital Ex-
penditure.

[Assented to 15th April, i 9,53.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate,
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in
the House of Representatives, as follows --

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply (Works and Services) Act Short title.

(No. 1) 1953-54.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it Commencement.
receives the Royal Assent.

3. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards Issue and

making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the applicatiof

service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, One thousand
nine hundred and fifty-four, the sum of Thirty-two million two
hundred and seventy-seven thousand pounds out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule
to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and empowered
to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued and applied.

4. The sum specified in the last preceding section shall be available Sum available

to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor-General in pos th

respect of any purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to forth In
Schedule.

this Act.

5. No money shall be expended under the authority of this Act Limit of period

after the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and of expenditure.

fifty-four.

No. 27. 
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THE SCHEDULE.

ABSTRACT.

Total.

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES-OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TERRITORIES OF
THE COMMONWEALTH.

PARLIAMENT
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF. THE TREASURY
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTOMS
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION..
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

SEARCH ORGANIZATION
RE-

TOTAL PART 1

PART 2.-BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS.

COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT..
BROADCASTING SERVICES ..

TOTAL PART 2

PART 3.-TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

NORTHERN TERRITORY ..
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA

TOTAL PART 3

TOTAL ..

Section 3.

1953.

£
5,000

364,000
52,000
44,000
17,000

625,000
291,006

2,233,000
43,000

504,000
138,000
61,000

9,357,000
920,000

7,000
207,000

8,000
5,058,000

111,000

20,045,000

1,000,000
9,322,000

78,000

10,400,000

571,000
1,250,000

11,000

1,832,000

32,277,000




