## SUPPLY (WORKS AND SERVICES) (No. 1) 1953-54.

## No. 27 of 1953.

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-four, for the purposes of Additions, New Works and other Services involving Capital Expenditure.

[Assented to 15th April, 1953.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:—

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Supply (Works and Services) Act Short title. (No. 1) 1953-54.
- 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it commencement. receives the Royal Assent.
- 3. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards Issue and making good the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the application of 232,277,000. service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and fifty-four, the sum of Thirty-two million two hundred and seventy-seven thousand pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued and applied.

4. The sum specified in the last preceding section shall be available to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act.

Sum available for the purposes set forth in Schedule.

5. No money shall be expended under the authority of this Act Limit of period after the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and of expenditure. fifty-four.

Section 3.

## THE SCHEDULE.

## ABSTRACT.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Total.
PART I.—DEPARTMENTS AND SER BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND THE COMMONWEALTH.		THER T		
PARLIAMENT				£ 5,000
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT		• •		364,000
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIR	S			52,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	• •			44,000
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	• •	• •	••	17,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	••	• •	• • •	625,000 291,000
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION			::	2,233,000
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CUSTO	MS			43,000
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	••			504,000
DEPARTMENT OF REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AG	D TOTAL MA	TDE	• • •	138,000
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND AGDEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	RICULT	JRE	• • •	61,000 9,357,000
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRA	NSPORT			920,000
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES				7,000
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION	:			207,000
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIO DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELO		RVICE	• • •	8,000
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND	INDUST	PRTAT.	RE-	5,058,000
SEARCH ORGANIZATION				111,000
TOTAL PART 1				20,045,000
PART 2.—BUSINESS UNDER	TAKINGS.			
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS				1,000,000
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMEN	T	••		9,322,000
BROADCASTING SERVICES	• •	• •	• •	78,000
TOTAL PART 2	• •			10,400,000
	С			
PART 3.—TERRITORIES OF THE CO	OMMONW	EALTH.		
ORTHERN TERRITORY				571,000
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	• •	••		1,250,000
PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA	••			11,000
				1,832,000
TOTAL PART 3	• •	• •	• •	1,002,000
TOTAL PART 3	••			32,277,000